
Ellipsoid Height (ft)
1991.35

Epoch Adjustment Easting (ft)

2007.00

Latitude Longitude Northing (ft)

Benchmark Designation:
OCS Index Map:
Page/Grid:

Factors and Convergance Angle based on 
the 1991.35 Epoch Adjustment positions.

Scale Factor:
Ellipsoid Red. Factor:
Combination Factor:
Convergence Angle:

GPS #:
Date Destroyed:
Date Revised:

City / Location:

#0

#0

#0

#0

ALTON PKWY
BA

KE
PK

WY

IRVINE BLVD

ASTOR

FA
IRBANKS

PA SE O VEREDA

SPE
CTR

UM PO
INTE

DR

MUSICK

CAPITAL DR

MORGAN

PERIMETER RD

CADENCE

MERIT

CALL
E C

EL
ES

TE

HAMMOND

IRVINE BLVD
PA

SE
O SO

MBRA

PARKER

TOLEDO WY

CAPE
 MAY

0068

6661

6664

6669

0068

5LB

861/G-7

Irvine

0.99997064

0.99998442

0.99995506

-00 48 01.12913

33 39 48.96826 117 42 23.01543 2188182.708 6118530.179 327.581

33 39 48.98480 117 42 23.03144 2188184.40 6118528.85

References: PMB 260/23-25

Description:

FD OCS WELL MONUMENT WITH A 2" DIA. PUNCHED
BRASS DISK, STAMPED "LS 4965", DOWN 1.4'.
LOCATED AT THE CENTERLINE INTER OF ALTON
PKWY. AND IRVINE BLVD.
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